FORM: PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		ΞT	Docket No.:
C. B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrigh: 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03	07-31-	-2002	<b>r</b>	30818.5
Tab settings → → → ▼	er IIII		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10217	3335	ess of receiving	party(ies):
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer & Associates		Name inCh	ord Comminication	ie Inc
	87.01.02		ss: 500 Olde Wo	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address	s:	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership			FILE 1
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State Ohio</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>				State: OH ZIP: 43082
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
	<b>—</b> (c3 <b>—</b> 110			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger		n-State <u>Ohio</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other		l .	domiciled in the United	
Execution Date: <u>June 26, 2002</u>		designation is (Designations mus	st be a separate docur	☐ Yes ☐ N ment from
<u> </u>			s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration ու	ımbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		, ВТ	rademark Registra	ation No (s)
78/070,549		<b>D</b> . 11	rademant registre	10011140.(3)
78/070,538				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 1	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and	1 7 🔳
-				
Name: Robert G. Schuler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00			
Internal Address: Kegler, Brown, Hill	(2.	<b>,</b>		
720 /2002 CT0N(1 00000014 70070E40	☑ Enclosed			
/30/2002 GTDN11 00000014 78070549 FC:481 40.00 OP		☐ Authorized	I to be charged to	deposit account
FC:482 25.00 0P	1.4. 1000	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Street Address: 65 East State Street, Suite 1800				
City: Columbus State:	OH ZIP: 43215			
fund Ref: /30/2002 GTON11 0000119286	DO NOT (	JSE THIS SPACE		
73072002 810811 0000117200				
CHECK Refund Total: \$15.00	477			
9. Statement and signature.	f the formation ! f	ation to town		
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	r, the toregoing informa	ation is true and co.	rrect and any attac	ched copy is a true copy
-	A 0.7	77 0 0 0		1-120/22
Robert G. Schuler	wen	JA. W Chall	<u>וא</u>	W148100
Name of Person Signing	moralism of service 1 1 1 P	Signature	2	Date
Total	number of pages including o	cover sneet, attachmen	ts, and TRADEN	TARK
		RF		RAME: 0195

REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0195

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, assignor Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer & Associates, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having an office at 500 Olde Worthington Road, Westerville, Ohio 43082, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the inCHORD (Words & Logo) US Serial Number 78/070,549 and inCHORD (Words Only) US Serial Number 78/070,538 Service Marks.

WHEREAS, assignee inChord Communications, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having an office at 500 Olde Worthington Road, Westerville, Ohio 43082, is desirous of acquiring said Service Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer & Assoicates, Inc. hereby assigns to inChord Communications, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said inCHORD Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said inCHORD Service Marks and said registrations thereof.

Signed at	Westerville	, Ohio, this 26 day of
June	, 2002.	

Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer & Associates, Inc.

Name R. Blene Welter Title Chairman + CED

STATE OF Ohio : ss. COUNTY OF Franklin :

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

Sworn to and Subscribed in my presence this 26 day of

June , 2002.

PENNE MARCEL HUCKLEBERRY, NOTARY PUBLIC
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1012910

30818.1/408959v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0196